1152-21K[OC(KDS)

Paspen 5

M'mapocucrema ynpaBrneHUs HABECHbIM
obopyaoBaHnem

Section 5

Attached equipment hydraulic
control system

5-1



1152-21KAC(KDS)

5-2



1152-21K[OC(KDS)

Paspen 5 'mapocucrtema ynpaBrneHMs HABECHbIM
obopyaoBaHnem

Section 5 Attached equipment hydraulic
control system

CopepxaHue
Content
5.1 1101-26-2Cl1(SP)/ Hydraulic system
YcTaHoBKa rugpocuctembl  mounting 5-4
5.2 1101-26-2-01Crl1(SP)/ Hydraulic system
-02CI(SP) YcTaHoBKa rugpocuctembl  mounting 5-14
5.3 1101-26-12Cl1(SP) YcraHoBka rugpounnuug-  Hydraulic cylinders
poBs mounting 5-24
5.4 1101-26-60CrI1(SP) KnanaH Valve 5-32
5.5 1101-26-71CIM(SP)/
-01Cl(SP) MNynbT ynpaBneHus Control console 5-34
5.6 1101-26-74CTr1(SP) MynbT ynpasneHus Control console 5-39
5.7 1101-26-708Cr1(SP) MapounnuHaop @100 Hydraulic cylinder &100 5-42
5.8 0901-26-25CTr1(SP) KnanaH Valve 5-47
5.9 0901-26-509-01Cl(SP) YctponcTtso nepenyckHoe By-pass device 5-49
5.10 3501-26-65Cr1(SP) MunoT ynpaeneHus Control pilot 5-52
5.11 311102-26-39Cl1(SP)  KnanaH Valve 5-54

Bcero nuctos

Total pages 56

5-3



1152-21KAC(KDS)

Or—in Nﬂg'\!-
™M VWO~ LM

92
T4
9§

LS 859F| 65 §
Sy 09

PucyHok 5.1 YcTaHOBKa ruapocuctemMsbl
Figure 5.1 Hydraulic system mounting

5-4



1152-21K[OC(KDS)

5.1 1101-26-2CI1 YcTtaHOBKa ruapocucTemsbl
1101-26-2SP Hydraulic system mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
= ncnosnHeHue
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.1, | 1101-26-2Cl1(SP) YcraHoBKka rmgpo- Hydraulic system

5.2 cucTemsl mounting X
1101-26-2-20CT1(SP) YcTaHoBka rugpo- Hydraulic system
CUCTEMBI mounting X

NMPUMEYAHUE Ha tpakTtope ycTaHOBIEH 6ynbao3ep u pbIXnurenb

NOTE The tractor is equipped with a dozer and a ripper
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 311102-26-514-03Crl1(SP) YronbHuk Angle-piece 4
311102-26-514-03-20CI1
-20SP | YronbHuk Angle-piece 4
2 Konbuo 008-010-14- | Ring 008-010-14-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 22 22
3 | 311102-26-514-02Cl1(SP)| YronbHuk Angle-piece 7
311102-26-514-02-20CI1
-20SP | YronbHuK Angle-piece 7
4 | 0602-28-22-04CT1K(SPK) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
0602-28-22-04-20CIK
-20SPK Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
5 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531- 14 14
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00
6 | 1101-26-63CTl1(SP) YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
1101-26-63-20CT1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 1
7 | 0602-28-138K Byrensb Stirrup 4
0602-28-138-20K Byrenb Stirrup 4
8 | 0602-28-141K Byrenb Stirrup 4
0602-28-141-20K Byrenb Stirrup 4
9 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
10 | 1101-26-59CrI1(SP) Tpybonposop Pipeline 1
1101-26-59-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
11 | 1101-26-55Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
1101-26-55-20CT1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
12 | 1101-26-77Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
1101-26-77-20CI(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
13 | 1101-26-50-02Crl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
1101-26-50-02-20CT1
-20SP Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
14 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
15 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 35 35
16 Konsbuo 060-070-58- | Ring 060-070-58-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
17 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11471-78 11
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11471-78 11
18 | 0602-28-105K Byrenb Stirrup 6 6
19 Bont M8-6gx40 Bolt M8-6gx40
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
20 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
21 | 1101-26-121-04 PykaB Hose 1
1101-26-121-04-20 PykaB Hose 1
22 XomyT CTaXKHOWM Yyep- | Brace worm-type
BAYHbIN 1070-Y-02 clamp 1070-U-02
M0O4.435.002TY P0O4.435.002TU 4 4
23 | 1101-26-71Cl1(SP) MynbT ynpaBneHus Control console 1
1101-26-71-20CI1(SP) | NynbT ynpaBneHus Control console 1
24 | 311102-26-569 YTronbHWK NOBOPOT- Turn angle-piece
HbIN 3
311102-26-569-20 YTronbHWK NOBOPOT- Turn angle-piece
HbIN 3
25 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 12 12
26 | H.036.23.022 KoHTprawnka Lock nut 10
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 10
27 | 1101-26-75Cr1(SP) Tpybonposop Pipeline 1
1101-26-75-20CT1(SP) | Tpy6onposopg Pipeline 1
28 | 1101-26-56Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
1101-26-56-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
29 | 0901-26-16CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
0901-26-16-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
30 Bont M8-6gx45 Bolt M8-6gx45
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
31 Konbuo 020-025-30- | Ring 020-025-30-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
32 | 311102-26-566 LWtyuep BBEepTHOM Screwed union 1
311102-26-566-20 LWTyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 1

5-6




1152-21K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
33 | 404-26-247 dnaHey, Flange 1
404-26-247-20 ®naney, Flange 1
34 | 46 0901-04 Pykas Hose 1
46 0901-04-20 Pykas Hose 1
35 XOMyYT CTSXKHOM Yep- | Brace worm-type
BAYHbIN 1040-Y-02 clamp 1040-U-02
M04.435.002TY P0O4.435.002TU 2 2
36 Konbuo 022-028-36- | Ring 022-028-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 4 4
37 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 26 26
38 | 28 0288 Bont M10-69x75 Bolt M10-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0288-20 Bont M10-69x75 Bolt M10-6gx75
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
39 | 2001-26-193 Konbuo 3awmuTHOE Protection ring 4 4
40 | 0901-26-14 dnaHeu Flange 1
0901-26-14-20 dnaHeu Flange 1
41 Konbuo 026-032-36- | Ring 026-032-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
42 | 28 0285 Bont M10-69x65 Bolt M10-6gx65
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0285-20 Bont M10-69x65 Bolt M10-6gx65
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
43 | 1101-26-57Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
1101-26-57-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
44 | 3501-26-159CTl1(SP) YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
3501-26-159-20CI1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 1
45 | 0602-28-127-05K Pykas Hose 2
0602-28-127-05-20K PykaB Hose 2
46 XomyT CTaKHOW Yep- | Brace worm-type
BAYHbIN 1045-Y-02 clamp 1045-U-02
M0O4.435.002TY P04.435.002TU 8 8
47 | 404-26-213-24Cl1(SP) Pykas Hose 1
404-26-213-24-20Cl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
48 | 1101-26-60CrI1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
1101-26-60-20CI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
49 | 28 0230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0230-20 Bont M10-69x25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
50 | 1101-26-214 MnaHka Strip 1
1101-26-214-20 MnaHka Strip 1




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
51 | 280320 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0320-20 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
52 | 1101-26-64CT1(SP) YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
1101-26-64-20CI1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 1
53 | 2001-26-125 ®naney, Flange 6
2001-26-125-20 dnaHeu Flange 6
54 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
55 | 1101-26-73CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
1101-26-73-20CI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
56 | 312501-90-19Cr1(SP) TponHuK T-piece 1
312501-90-19-20CI1(SP)| TpowHuk T-piece 1
57 | 311102-26-517-11Cl1(SP) Pykas @20 Hose &20 1
311102-26-517-11-20CI1
-20SP | PykaB @20 Hose 320 1
58 | 011101-97-509-08CI'1(SP) Pykas &20 Hose &20 1
011101-97-509-08-20CI1
-20SP | PykaB @20 Hose @20 1
59 | 311102-26-512
-01CI(SP) | TponHuk T-piece 1
311102-26-512
-01-20CT1(SP) | TponHuk T-piece 1
60 | 0602-28-22-13Cl1K(SPK)| Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
0602-28-22-13
-20CT1K(SPK) Pykae &8 Hose &8 1
61 | 1101-26-719Crl1(SP) PykaB &8 Hose &8 1
1101-26-719-20Cl1(SP) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
62 | 0602-28-22-08CT1K(SPK)| Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
0602-28-22-08-20CIK
-20SPK Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
63 | 1101-26-719-15CI1(SP)| Pykas @8 Hose &8 1
1101-26-719-15-20CIr1
-20SP | Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
64 | 311101-26-513CIN(SP) | YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
311101-26-513-20CTI1
-20SP YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
65 | 0901-26-23 Mnaxka Strip 2
0901-26-23-20 Mnaxka Strip 2
66 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
67 | 1101-26-76CI1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
1101-26-76-20CI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
68 | 1101-26-212 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1
1101-26-212-20 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1

5-8




1152-21K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
69 | 1101-26-224 LWanba cneumanbHasn | Special washer 1
1101-26-224-20 LWanba cneuynanbHas | Special washer 1
70 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
71 | 1101-26-223 LWanba cneuynanbHas | Special washer 1
1101-26-223-20 LWanba cneumanbHasn | Special washer 1
72 Konbuo 030-036-36- | Ring 030-036-36-2-
2-NPMN-1314-1 IRP-1314-1
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
73 | 404-26-213-16Cl1(SP) Pykas Hose 1
404-26-213-16-20CI1(SP) | Pykae Hose 1
74 | 311102-26-517-19Cl1(SP) Pykas @8 Hose &8 1
311102-26-517-19-20CTr1
-20SP | Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
75 | 311102-26-514CIN(SP) | YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
311102-26-514-20Cr1
-20SP YronsHuK Angle-piece 1
76 | 2601-26-14Cl1(SP) TponHuK T-piece 1
2601-26-14-20Cl1(SP) | TpoWHuk T-piece 1
77 | 1101-26-82CT1(SP) dunbTp Filter 1
1101-26-82-20CI1(SP) | dunbTtp Filter 1
78 | 0901-26-24 LWTyuep BBEepTHON Screwed union 6
0901-26-24-20 LWTtyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 6
79 | 0602-28-136K LWanba cneumanbHas | Special washer 9 9
80 Lanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
81 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 4
3502-20-4-20 BuHT Screw 4
82 | 46-26-280 dnaHey, Flange 2
46-26-280-20 ®naney, Flange 2
83 | 44 0005 LLanba 3awutHas Protection washer 1 1
84 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
85 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
86 Konbuo 050-060-58- | Ring 050-060-58-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
87 | 1101-26-218 ®dnaHev Flange 2
1101-26-218-20 dnaHeu Flange 2
88 | 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11471-78 6
31 0170-20 Lanba 10 Washer 10
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11471-78 6




1152-21KAC(KDS)

—0NM <
wnwmw wmwomwn
Q @ ;
J T
SN = Qo
E ®
L/ 582
/ iy ]
/
hcomg ITWNWN0
Yl 7
O
[Tel el o ol
=r =y = e ——
] I
8
5033 \ *ﬁk///ﬁ
~/‘-
CONOM~
NN

=

™~
= T e

Or~ WM~ TN N OO
o~ NN NN NN N

— Sl b o

PucyHok 5.2 YctaHOBKa ruapocuctemMsbl
Figure 5.2 Hydraulic system mounting

5-10



1152-21K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T

1 |2501-15-103 MydbTa Coupling 1 1

2 | 58 0307 Konbuo C34 Ring C34

rOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1

3 [10901-26-31 dnaHey, Flange 1

0901-26-31-20 dnaHey, Flange 1
4 | 44 0049 LLanba 3awutHas Protection washer 1 1
5 Bont M12-69x40 Bolt M12-6gx40
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
6 | 281389 Bont M12-69x100 Bolt M12-6gx100
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 1389-20 Bont M12-6gx100 Bolt M12-6gx100
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
7 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 35 35

8 Konbuo 038-046-46- | Ring 038-046-2-51-

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 1668 TU 2531-260-

260-00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
9 |310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 11

31 0210-20 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 11
10 Konsbuo 100-110-58- | Ring 100-110-58-2-

2-NPIM1314-1 IRP1314-1

FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/

TY 38.005204-4 TU 38.005204-4 1 1

11 Hacoc HLU 100A-3 Pump NSH 100A-3

rCTy3-25-180-97 GSTU3-25-180-97 1

Hacoc HLU 100A-3T | Pump NSH 100A-3T

CTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
12 'mopopacnpegenu- Hydraulic control

Tenb M4-4130-20/ valve M4-4130-

3M4-15PHTV01 20/3M4-15PHTV01 1 1
13 | 0602-28-25-01CIK(SPK) | YronbHuK Angle-piece 1

0602-28-25-01-20CINK
-20SPK YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
14 | 0602-28-136K LWan6a cneunanbHas | Special washer 9 9
15 | 0602-28-137K LWTyuep BBepTHON Screwed union 2
0602-28-137-20K LWtyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 2
16 | 0602-28-25CIK(SPK) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 1
0602-28-25-20CIK
-20SPK YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
17 | 28 0230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0230-20 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
18 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12

5-11




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
19 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6gx25

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8

20 | 0901-26-25CrI1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1

0901-26-25-20CI(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
21 Konbuo 008-010-14- | Ring 008-010-14-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 22 22
22 |1101-26-82Cl1(SP) dunbTp Filter 1
1101-26-82-20CI1(SP) | ®unbTp Filter 1
23 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
24 | 0901-26-23 MnaHka Strip 2
0901-26-23-20 MNMnaHka Strip 2
25 | 0901-26-19-01CI(SP) | KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
0901-26-19-01-20CTr1
-20SP KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
26 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1.25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
27 |1101-26-206 3arnywka End cap 1
1101-26-206-20 3arnywka End cap 1
28 | 1101-26-191 Mnaxka Strip 1
1101-26-191-20 MnaHka Strip 1
29 | 515210 BoHka Boss 1 1
30 | 280320 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0320-20 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
31 |1101-26-187 MepexogHuk Adapter 1
1101-26-187-20 MNepexogHuk Adapter 1
32 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5243-20 Mpo6bka Plug 1
33 Wan6a 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
34 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
35 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 10
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTprawnka Lock nut 10
36 |1101-26-55CrI1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
1101-26-55-20CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
37 | 0602-28-138K Byrenb Stirrup 4
0602-28-138-20K Byrenb Stirrup 4

5-12




1152-21K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
38 | 0602-28-141K Byrenb Stirrup 4
0602-28-141-20K Byrenb Stirrup 4
39 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
40 anka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
41 | 2601-28-59 Byrenb Stirrup 1
2601-28-59-20 Byrenb Stirrup 1
42 | 2601-28-60 Byrenb Stirrup 1
2601-28-60-20 Byrenb Stirrup 1
43 | 011101-97-509-
-06CI(SP) Pykas @20 Hose @20 1
011101-97-509-
-06-20CT1(SP)| Pykas &20 Hose &20 1
44 | 0901-26-25 3arnywka** End cap** 2
0901-26-25-20 3arnyLika End cap 2
45 |011101-97-509-
-07Cr1(SP) Pykae @20 Hose @20 1
011101-97-509-
-07-20CT1(SP) | PykaB @20 Hose @20 1
46 | 5001-26-96 Ckoba Staple 1
5001-26-96-20 Ckoba Staple 1
47 | 5001-26-97 Mnaxka Strip 1
5001-26-97-20 MnaHka Strip 1
48 | 700-40-6927 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
49 | 28 0515 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx25 M16x1.5-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
28 0515-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx25 M16x1.5-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
50 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
51 | 1101-26-222 LWan6a cneuunansHas | Special washer 2
1101-26-222-20 Lan6a cneunanbHas | Special washer 2
52 | 0901-26-13 Wtyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1
0901-26-13-20 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1
53 Konbuo 024-028-25- | Ring 024-028-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
54 | 0901-26-11-01 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1
0901-26-11-01-20 LTyuep BBepTHON Screwed union 1

5-13



1152-21KAC(KDS)

I '. ~ T S
o 51
EY N\ ganes
938 I58%

a-n
N 22
'/ A\ "
52 38 35
17
18
19

53

36

86
N

=1 | ~
aowoolt, T I o
3 3 P \ T
\ -
‘i -~ | \ = *l 3
L ey \ R / =
L ' I -~ ‘l L )
e NT N prd
TS S = at
RS
B3R
o (P 853 5°
m | /
NR e
S8 2R i O

PucyHok 5.3 YcTaHOBKa rmapocucTeMbl
Figure 5.3 Hydraulic system mounting

5-14



1152-21K[OC(KDS)

5.2 1101-26-2-01CI/-02CMN YcTaHOBKa ruapocUcCTeMbI
1101-26-2-01SP/-02SP Hydraulic system mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
5.3, | 1101-26-2-01CI1(SP) YcraHoBKka rmgpo- Hydraulic system
5.4 cuctembl” mounting* X
1101-26-2-01-20CT1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa rmgpo- Hydraulic system
CUCTEMBI mounting X
1101-26-2-02CrI1(SP) YcTtaHoBKka rmgpo- Hydraulic system
cucTembl™* mounting** X
1101-26-2-02-20CT1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa rugpo- Hydraulic system
CUCTEMBI mounting X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- Ha TpakTOpe He YCTaHOBMNEH pbIXNuUTenb
**. Ha TpakTope YycCTaHOBNEH TAroBbIW arperar
NOTE *- The tractor is not equipped with a ripper
**- The tractor is equipped with a traction set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonnexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %ggqt'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 311102-26-514-03Crl1(SP) 3*
YronbHuK Angle-piece 4x*
311102-26-514-03-20CTI 1 3*
-20SP | YronbHuk Angle-piece 4rx
2 Konbuo 008-010-14- | Ring 008-010-14-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531- 20* 20*
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 22%% | 22%*
3 | 311102-26-514-02Crl1(SP) 6*
YroneHuK Angle-piece 7**
311102-26-514-02-20CT 1 6*
-20SP | YronbHUK Angle-piece 7**
4 | 0602-28-22-04CTTK(SPK)| Pykas @8 Hose &8 1
0602-28-22-04-20CIK
-20SPK Pykas &8 Hose @8 1
5 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 13 13
6 | 1101-26-63CrI1(SP) YronbHuk Angle-piece 1
1101-26-63-20CI1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 1
7 | 0602-28-138K Byrenb Stirrup 4
0602-28-138-20K Byrensb Stirrup 4
8 | 0602-28-141K Byrenb Stirrup 4
0602-28-141-20K Byrenb Stirrup 4

5-15




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
. . N Quantity per unit
Fl)\l(z)S. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
9 BonTt M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
10 | 1101-26-59Cr1(SP) Tpy6onposop Pipeline 1
1101-26-59-20CI1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
11 | 1101-26-55-01Cl1(SP) | Tpy6onposog** Pipeline** 2
1101-26-55-01-20Cr1
-20SP Tpy6onposop Pipeline 2
12 | 1101-26-50-02Crl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
1101-26-50-02-20CT1(SP)| Tpybonposop Pipeline 1
13 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
14 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 35 35
15 Konsbuo 060-070-58- | Ring 060-070-58-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
16 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11471-78 11
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11471-78 11
17 | 0602-28-105K Byrenb Stirrup 6 6
18 Bont M8-6gx40 Bolt M8-6gx40
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
19 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
20 | 1101-26-121-04 PykaB Hose 1
1101-26-121-04-20 PykaB Hose 1
21 XomyT CTaKHOM Yyep- | Brace worm-type
BAYHbIN 1070-Y-02 clamp 1070-U-02
M04.435.002TY P0O4.435.002TU 4 4
22 | 1101-26-71-01CI1(SP) | MynbT ynpaBnenuns* | Control console* 1
1101-26-71-01-20Cr1
-20SP MynbT ynpaBneHus Control console 1
1101-26-74CI1(SP) MyneT ynpasnexnua** | Control console** 1
1101-26-74-20CT1(SP) | NynbT ynpaBneHus Control console 1
23 | 311102-26-569 YroneHUK NOBOPOT- Turn angle-piece
HbIN 3
311102-26-569-20 YronbHWK NOBOPOT- Turn angle-piece
HbIN 3
24 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 12 12
25 | H.036.23.022 KoHTprawnka Lock nut 10
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 10
26 | 1101-26-75Cr1(SP) Tpybonposop Pipeline 1
1101-26-75-20CT1(SP) | Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
27 | 1101-26-56Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
1101-26-56-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1

5-16




1152-21K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
28 | 0901-26-16CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
0901-26-16-20CT1(SP) | Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
29 BonTt M8-6gx45 Bolt M8-6gx45
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
30 Konbuo 020-025-30- | Ring 020-025-30-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
31 | 311102-26-566 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1
311102-26-566-20 LWtyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 1
32 | 404-26-247 dnaHeu Flange 1
404-26-247-20 ®naHey, Flange 1
33 | 46 0901-04 Pykas Hose 1
46 0901-04-20 PykaB Hose 1
34 XOMYT CTSXKHOM Yyep- | Brace worm-type
BAYHbIN 1040-Y-02 clamp 1040-U-02
M04.435.002TY P0O4.435.002TU 2 2
35 Konbuo 022-028-36- | Ring 022-028-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 4 4
36 LWanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 26 26
37 | 28 0288 Bont M10-69x75 Bolt M10-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0288-20 Bont M10-6gx75 Bolt M10-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
38 | 2001-26-193 KonbLo 3awmuTHOE Protection ring 4 4
39 | 0901-26-14 dnaHey, Flange 1
0901-26-14-20 dnaHeu Flange 1
40 Konbuo 026-032-36- | Ring 026-032-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
41 | 28 0285 Bont M10-69x65 Bolt M10-6gx65
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0285-20 Bont M10-69x65 Bolt M10-6gx65
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
42 | 1101-26-57CrI1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
1101-26-57-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
43 | 3501-26-159CTr1(SP) YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
3501-26-159-20CI1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 1
44 | 0602-28-127-05K PykaB Hose 2
0602-28-127-05-20K PykaB Hose 2
45 XoMyT CTSKHOM Yep- | Brace worm-type
BAYHbIN 1045-Y-02 clamp 1045-U-02
M0O4.435.002TY P04.435.002TU 8 8
46 | 404-26-213-24Cl1(SP) Pykas Hose 1
404-26-213-24-20Cl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
47 | 1101-26-60CrI1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
1101-26-60-20CI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1

5-17




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonnyecTtBo Ha
Ne nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
PI\?S. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per;nlt
UKHL
48 | 28 0230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0230-20 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
49 | 1101-26-214 MnaHka Strip 1
1101-26-214-20 MnaHka Strip 1
50 | 28 0320 Bont M12x1,25- Bolt M12x1.25-6gx20
69x20 TOCT 7796-70 | GOST 7796-70 8
28 0320-20 Bont M12x1,25-6g%x2(Q Bolt M12x1.25-6gx20
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
51 | 1101-26-64CTr1(SP) YronsHuk Angle-piece 1
1101-26-64-20CI1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 1
52 | 2001-26-125 dnaHeu Flange 6
2001-26-125-20 dnaHew Flange 6
53 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
54 | 1101-26-73CTl1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
1101-26-73-20CI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
55 | 312501-90-19Cl1(SP) TpPONHUK T-piece 1
312501-90-19-20CI1(SP)| TpowHuk T-piece 1
56 | 311102-26-517-11Cl1(SP) Pykas @20 Hose &20 1
311102-26-517-11-20CTI1
-20SP | PykaB @20 Hose 320 1
57 | 011101-97-509-08Cr1(SP) Pykas @20 Hose &20 1
011101-97-509-08-20CI1
-20SP | Pykas <20 Hose 320 1
58 | 311102-26-512
-01CI(SP) | TponHuk T-piece 1
311102-26-512
-01-20CT1(SP) | TporHuk T-piece 1
59 | 0602-28-22-13Cl1K(SPK)| Pykas @8 Hose &8 1
0602-28-22-13-20CTIK
-20SPK Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
60 | 1101-26-719CT1(SP) PykaB @8 Hose &8 1
1101-26-719-20Cl1(SP) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
61 | 1101-26-719-15CI1(SP)| Pykas @8 Hose &8 1
1101-26-719-15-20CTI1
-20SP | Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
62 | 311101-26-513CI1(SP) | YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
311101-26-513-20CTI1
-20SP YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
63 | 0901-26-23 MnaHka Strip 2
0901-26-23-20 MnaHka Strip 2
64 Bont M12-69x25 Bolt M12-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
65 | 1101-26-76CTl1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
1101-26-76-20CI(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1

5-18




1152-21K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Konnyectso Ha
Ne nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
P’\?c‘:" Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty perTunlt
UKHL
66 | 1101-26-212 LWtyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1
1101-26-212-20 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1
67 | 1101-26-224 LWan6a cneunanbHas | Special washer 1
1101-26-224-20 LWanba cneumanbHasn | Special washer 1
68 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
69 | 1101-26-223 Wanba cneumanbHasn | Special washer 1
1101-26-223-20 Lan6a cneunanbHas | Special washer 1
70 Konbuo 030-036-36- | Ring 030-036-36-2-
2-NPM-1314-1 IRP-1314-1
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
71 | 404-26-213-16Cl1(SP) PykaB Hose 1
404-26-213-16-20CT1(SP) | PykaB Hose 1
72 | 311102-26-517-19Cl1(SP) Pykas &8 Hose @8 1
311102-26-517-19-20CI1
-20SP | PykaB &8 Hose &8 1
73 | 311102-26-514Cl(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 1
311102-26-514-20CTI1
-20SP YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
74 | 2601-26-14Cl1(SP) TponHuK T-piece 1
2601-26-14-20CI1(SP) | TponHuk T-piece 1
75 | 1101-26-82Cl1(SP) dunbTp Filter 1
1101-26-82-20CI1(SP) | ®dunbTtp Filter 1
76 | 0901-26-24 LWTtyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 6
0901-26-24-20 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 6
77 | 0602-28-136K LWanba cneumanbHasn | Special washer 9 9
78 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
79 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 4
3502-20-4-20 BuHT Screw 4
80 | 46-26-280 dnaHeu Flange 2
46-26-280-20 dnaHeu Flange 2
81 | 44 0005 LLlanba 3awmTtHas Protection washer 1 1
82 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
83 Bont M12x1,25-6g%x25 Bolt M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
84 Konbuo 050-060-58- | Ring 050-060-58-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
85 | 1101-26-218 ®dnaHew Flange 2
1101-26-218-20 ®naney, Flange 2
86 | 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11471-78 6
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11471-78 6

5-19



1152-21KAC(KDS)

47
28
53
30
28
54
30

O
= Ing;
o -y w 9 OXOHI
— = (0) (o) ID
2353 ©
/‘ (@)
N
Q
/ N g
< o ﬁ'l
1 —
o
-
o
Or0NMm MTNOND
Foerer 7_
O
elle2honh o
n Pg —ag
I A
(o] l\
™ |
TOND : Q\ o~
MMM %////w
- _/"‘
NN~ Q
el loe) -
o O T SR
8RS o N e
(7]
I8 10 8
O
~o
O~ 0O~ TOMN N OO T v
o~ NN NN ONON (N

PucyHok 5.4 YcTaHOBKa rugpocuctemMsbl
Figure 5.4 Hydraulic system mounting

5-20



1152-21K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T

1 |2501-15-103 MydbTa Coupling 1 1

2 | 58 0307 Konbuo C34 Ring C34

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1

3 [10901-26-31 dnaHey, Flange 1

0901-26-31-20 dnaHey, Flange 1
4 | 44 0049 LLanba 3awutHas Protection washer 1 1
5 Bont M12-69x40 Bolt M12-6gx40
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
6 | 281389 Bont M12-69x100 Bolt M12-6gx100
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 1389-20 Bont M12-6gx100 Bolt M12-6gx100
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
7 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 35 35

8 Konbuo 038-046-46- | Ring 038-046-2-51-

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 1668 TU 2531-260-

260-00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
9 |310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 11

31 0210-20 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 11
10 Konsbuo 100-110-58- | Ring 100-110-58-2-

2-NPIM1314-1 IRP1314-1

FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/

TY 38.005204-4 TU 38.005204-4 1 1

11 Hacoc HLU 100A-3 Pump NSH 100A-3

rCTy3-25-180-97 GSTU3-25-180-97 1

Hacoc HLU 100A-3T | Pump NSH 100A-3T

CTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
12 'mopopacnpegenu- Hydraulic control

Tenb M4-4130-20/ valve M4-4130-

3M4-15PHTV01 20/3M4-15PHTV01 1 1
13 | 0602-28-25-01CIK(SPK) | YronbHuK Angle-piece 1

0602-28-25-01-20CINK
-20SPK | YronbHuk Angle-piece 1
14 | 0602-28-136K LWan6a cneunanbHas | Special washer 9 9
15 | 0602-28-137K LWTyuep BBepTHON Screwed union 2
0602-28-137-20K LWtyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 2
16 | 0602-28-25CIK(SPK) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 1
0602-28-25-20CIK
-20SPK YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
17 | 28 0230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0230-20 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
18 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12

5-21




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
19 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
20 | 0901-26-25CrI1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
0901-26-25-20CI(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
21 Konbuo 008-010-14- | Ring 008-010-14-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531- 20* 20*
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 22%* | 22*%*
22 |1101-26-82Cl1(SP) dunbTp Filter 1
1101-26-82-20CI1(SP) | ®unbTp Filter 1
23 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
24 | 0901-26-23 MnaHka Strip 2
0901-26-23-20 MNMnaHka Strip 2
25 | 0901-26-19-01CI(SP) | KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
0901-26-19-01-20CTr1
-20SP KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
26 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1.25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
27 |1101-26-206 3arnywka* End cap* 3
1101-26-206-20 3arnyLka End cap 3
28 | 1101-26-222 Lanba cneuunansHas | Special washer 2
1101-26-222-20 Wanba cneumanbHas | Special washer 2
29 |1101-26-205 3arnywka* End cap* 2
1101-26-205-20 3arnywka End cap 2
30 Konbuo 024-028-25- | Ring 024-028-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
31 |1101-26-191 Mnaxka Strip 1
1101-26-191-20 Mnaxka Strip 1
32 | 515210 BoHka Boss 1 1
33 | 280320 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0320-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
34 |1101-26-187 MepexogHuk Adapter 1
1101-26-187-20 MNepexogHuk Adapter 1
35 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5243-20 Mpo6bka Plug 1
36 LWan6a 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
37 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1

5-22




1152-21K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
38 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 10
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTprawnka Lock nut 10
39 | 1101-26-55CI1(SP) Tpy6onposop Pipeline 1
1101-26-55-20CI1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
40 | 0602-28-138K Byrenb Stirrup 4
0602-28-138-20K Byrenb Stirrup 4
41 | 0602-28-141K Byrenb Stirrup 4
0602-28-141-20K Byrenb Stirrup 4
42 Bont M8-69gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
43 "anka M8 Nut M8
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
44 | 2601-28-59 Byrenp** Stirrup** 1
2601-28-59-20 Byrenb Stirrup 1
45 | 2601-28-60 Byrenp** Stirrup** 1
2601-28-60-20 Byrenb Stirrup 1
46 | 46-26-355-28CIl1(SP) PykaB BbICOKOro Armed high pressure
hasneHunsa 16 ap- hose @16**
MUPOBAHHbLIN** 2
46-26-355-28-20CI1(SP)| PykaB BblcOKoro Armed high pressure
Aaenexua 16 ap- hose @16
MWUPOBAHHbLIN 2
47 |0901-26-25 3arnywka* End cap* 2
0901-26-25-20 3arnyuwka End cap 2
48 | 5001-26-96 Ckoba Cramp 1
5001-26-96-20 Ckoba Cramp 1
49 | 5001-26-97 Mnaxka Strip 1
5001-26-97-20 Mnaxka Strip 1
50 | 700-40-6927 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
51 | 28 0515 Bont M16x1,5-6gx25 | Bolt M16x1.5-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
28 0515-20 Bont M16x1,5-6gx25 | Bolt M16x1.5-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
52 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
53 | 0901-26-13 LWtyuep BBepTHON™™* | Screwed union** 1
0901-26-13-20 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1
54 | 0901-26-11-01 LWtyuep BBepTHON** | Screwed union** 1
0901-26-11-01-20 LWtyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1
55 | H.036.01.002 [arika HakuaHas Sleeve nut 1
H.036.01.002-01 ["anka HakmgHas Sleeve nut 1
56 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 13 13
57 | 3501-26-243 3arnywka End cap 2
3501-26-243-20 3arnyuika End cap 2

5-23



1152-21KAC(KDS)

| gl

3
B!
4
13

ez
2 -
= 8 8 3
K8 &6
[ lseler]
NN
< e ——
N X < i
NONN
1
5 R
= /
TR
o
=, a !
| [+2]
T
ONOMO —NO O<To Munm
TN 0N NN NN~ NN~
\ = |
\ /7 |
/@a \
' |

m
M
o™

/
e

wn T N—-OMN MW OITON™
- o -

PucyHok 5.5 YcTaHoBKa rugpouunuHapoB
Figure 5.5 Hydraulic cylinders mounting

5-24



1152-21KOC(KDS)

5.3 1101-26-12CI YcTaHOBKa ruapouuniuHapoB
1101-26-12SP Hydraulic cylinders mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.5, | 1101-26-12Cl1(SP) YcraHoBka rugpoumn- | Hydraulic cylinders
5.6 nnHOpoB mounting X
1101-26-12-20CI(SP) | YcrtaHoska rugpouun- | Hydraulic cylinders
NNHOPOB mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | H.036.23.072 KoHTprawnka Lock nut 6
H.036.23.072-01 KoHTprainka Lock nut 6
2 | H.036.23.091 YronbHuK BBEPTHOM | Screwed angle-piece 6
H.036.23.091-01 YronbHWK BBEpTHOM | Screwed angle-piece 6
3 H.036.01.005 ["anka HakmgHas Sleeve nut 2
H.036.01.005-01 ["arika HakugHas Sleeve nut 2
4 Konbuo Ring
021-027-36-2-51- 021-027-36-2-51-
1668 TY 2531-260- 1668 TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 10 10
5 |400-26-55 3arnyLka End cap 2
400-26-55-20 3arnywka End cap 2
6 | 310320 Wanba 20 Washer 20
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0320-20 Lanba 20 Washer 20
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
7 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
8 LWan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
9 |280712 Bont M20-6gx30 Bolt M20-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0712-20 Bont M20-6gx30 Bolt M20-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
10 |28 0520 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1.5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0520-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1.5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4

5-25




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
11 | 315280 LWanba Washer 2
31 2580-20 Lanba Washer 2
12 | 1101-26-147 Cepbra Link 2
1101-26-147-20 Cepebra Link 2
13 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 32 32
14 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18 18
15 | 1101-26-708Cl(SP) MapounnuHap @100 | Hydraulic cylinder
@100 2
1101-26-708-20CTI1(SP) | Mfmapouunuuap @100 | Hydraulic cylinder
@100 2
16 |312501-26-141 Byrenb Stirrup 3
312501-26-141-20 Byrenb Stirrup 3
17 |312501-26-142-01 Byrenb Stirrup 2
312501-26-142-01-20 | bByrenb Stirrup 2
18 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 8
700-40-6684-03-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 8
19 BonTt M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
20 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 7 7
21 | 1101-26-65CrI1(SP) Konnekrop Collector 1
1101-26-65-20CI1(SP) | Konnektop Collector 1
22 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-69x25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3
23 |2601-28-60 Byrenb Stirrup 5
2601-28-60-20 Byrenb Stirrup 5
24 | 28 0361 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx45 M12x1.25-6gx45
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 0361-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx45 M12x1.25-6gx45
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
25 | 281379 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx65 M12x1.25-6gx65
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 1
28 1379-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx65 M12x1.25-6gx65
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 1
26 |011101-97-509- PykaB @20 Hose @20
-02Cr1(SP) 2
011101-97-509-
-02-20CT1(SP) | Pykas &20 Hose ©20 2
27 |0901-26-13 LWtyuep BBEepTHOM Screwed union 2
0901-26-13-20 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 2
28 |1101-26-222 LWanba cneumanbHas | Special washer 4
1101-26-222-20 LWanba cneumanbHasn | Special washer 4

5-26




1152-21K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
29 Konbuo Ring
024-028-25-2-51- 024-028-25-2-51-
1668 TY 2531-260- 1668 TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
30 |0901-26-11-01 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 2
0901-26-11-01-20 LWTyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 2
31 | 0901-26-17CrI(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
0901-26-17-20CI(SP) | TpybonpoBog Pipeline 1
32 |1101-26-80-01CI1(SP) | Tpy6onpoBoa Pipeline 1
1101-26-80-01-20CTI1
-20SP Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
33 | 1101-26-80CrI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
1101-26-80-20CI(SP) | Tpybonpoeoa Pipeline 1
34 | 1101-26-78CrI1(SP) Tpy6onposop Pipeline 1
1101-26-78-20CI1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
35 | 0602-28-22-
-04CITK(SPK) Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
0602-28-22-
-04-20CT1K(SPK) | PykaB &8 Hose @8 1
36 Konbuo Ring
012-016-25-2-51- 012-016-25-2-51-
1668 TY 2531-260- 1668 TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
37 |5001-26-78 LWTyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 1
5001-26-78-20 LWTtyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 1
38 Konbuo Ring
018-022-25-2-51- 018-022-25-2-51-
1668 TY 2531-260- 1668 TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
39 | 46-26-355-26Cl1(SP) PykaB BbICOKOro Armed high pressure
nasneHunsa 16 ap- hose @16
MWUPOBaHHbLIN 1
46-26-355-26-20Cl1(SP)| Pykas BbICOKOro Armed high pressure
nasneHus 16 ap- hose 16
MWPOBaHHbIN 1
40 | 46-26-355-27Cl1(SP) PykaB BbICOKOro Armed high pressure
JasneHusa 316 ap- hose 16
MUPOBaHHbIN 1
46-26-355-27-20CI1(SP)| PykaB BblcOKOro Armed high pressure
nasneHus 16 ap- hose 16
MWUPOBaHHbIN 1
41 | 1101-26-46Cl1(SP) Ocb Axle 2
1101-26-46-20CIN(SP) | Ocb Axle 2
42 | 46-26-355-18CIl1(SP) PykaB BbICOKOro Armed high pressure
nasneHus 16 ap- hose 16
MWUPOBaHHbIN 4

5-27




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue VICToMHEHNe
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htity per unit
No ukHL | T
42 | 46-26-355-18-20CIl1(SP)| Pykae BbICOKOro Armed high pressure
nasneHus 16 ap- hose 16
MWUPOBaHHbIN 4
43 | 0901-26-18CTr1(SP) Tpyb6onpoBop Pipeline 2
0901-26-18-20CI(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 2
44 | 700-40-4481 Mpoknagka Gasket 10
700-40-4481-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 10

5-28



1152-21K[OC(KDS)

:
17
%4
%\
E
X
23
18
24
/ /f \I 2
26 25 1

PucyHok 5.6 YcTtaHOBKa ruapouuUnMHApPOB
Figure 5.6 Hydraulic cylinder mounting

5-29



1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vienonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | |

1 | 450312 Mpoknagka Gasket 2

45 0312-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2

2 Lanba 8T Washer 8T

OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 7 7
3 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
4 | 312501-26-141 Byrenb Stirrup 3
312501-26-141-20 Byrenb Stirrup 3
5 | 312501-94-155 [MnaHka Strip 1
312501-94-155-20 lMnaHka Strip 1
6 | 310210 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0210-20 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
7 Bont M12-69x35 Bolt M12-69gx35
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18 18
8 | 2501-26-300 Ckoba Staple 4
2501-26-300-20 Ckoba Staple 4
9 | 2001-26-192 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
2001-26-192-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
10 | 2501-26-301 Mnaxka Strip 4
2501-26-301-20 [MnaHka Strip 4
11 [fanka M12 Nut M12
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2
12 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 32 32
13 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-60x25
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1
14 | 37 5714-03 Mpobka Plug 4
37 5714-03-20 Mpobka Plug 4
15 Konbuo Ring
021-027-36-2-51- 021-027-36-2-51-
1668 TY 2531-260- 1668 TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 10 10

16 | 1101-26-222 LWanba cneuynansHas | Special washer 4

1101-26-222-20 LWanba cneumanbHas | Special washer 4

17 | 700-58-2088 Konbuo C60 Ring C60

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4 4
18 MacneHka 1,2L16xp Oil cap 1.2C6khp
OCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 6
MacneHka 1.2Kg6xp | Oil cap 1.2Kd6khp
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 6
19 | 1101-26-47Cl1(SP) 3arnyLuka End cap 4
1101-26-47-20CI1(SP) | 3arnywka End cap 4

20 | 1101-26-166 Kpblwwka Cover 4 4

21 Mposornoka 0,6-0-4 Wire 0.6-0-4
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,4m | 0,4m

5-30




1152-21K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
22 | 280339 BonTt 3M12-6gx30 Bolt 3M12-6gx30
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8
28 0339-20 Bont 3M12-6gx30 Bolt 3M12-69gx30
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8
23 | 1101-26-174 Kpbllwka Cover 2
1101-26-174-20 Kpblwwka Cover 2
24 BonTt M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3
25 | 1101-26-168 [unck Disk 2 2
26 | 1101-26-167 LWanba cneumanbHas | Special washer 8 8
27 | 2501-98-594 KonbLo LITOKOBOE Rod ring 18 18

5-31



1152-21KAC(KDS)

5-32

16 15

17



1152-21KOC(KDS)

5.4 1101-26-60CIMN KnanaH
1101-26-60SP Valve

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.7 | 1101-26-60CrI1(SP) KnanaH Valve X

1101-26-60-20CI(SP) | KnanaHn Valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No H

Ne KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 1101-26-195 lMpocTaBka Spacer 1 1
2 Konbuyo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
3 KnanaH 4WE6D6X/ Valve 4WEGD6X/
EG24N9K4 EG24N9K4 1 1
4 | 350380-01 BuHT Screw 4
35 0380-01-20 BuHT Screw 4
5 Wanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
6 | 280090 BonTt Bolt 4
28 0090-20 bont Bolt 4
7 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
8 | 44 0057 3arnyLika End cap 2 2
9 | 1101-26-197 Kopnyc Housing 1 1

10 | 2001-26-276-01 KnanaH Valve 1 1

11 | 2001-26-275 MnyHxep Plunger 1 1

12 | 2501-15-162-01 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1

13 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
14 | 37 5952 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5952-20 Mpo6bka Plug 1
15 Konbuo 022-028-36- | Ring 022-028-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
16 | 2001-26-190 3arnyLuka End cap 2
2001-26-190-20 3arnyLuika End cap 2
17 | 7879-4204-01 Mpobka Plug 1 1

5-33



1152-21KAC(KDS)

M

PucyHok 5.8 MNMynbT ynpaBneHus
Figure 5.8 Control console

5-34

<
—
o b ™~ «©
w;m - -0 L o - -—
A - ™ D !
e B AN N
hod B\ A
| \ TR N\
= AY
= \
| ) l
= 1)
.J B 4
= 1
[P—
<

N



1152-21KOC(KDS)

5.5 1101-26-71CI/-01CN MynbT ynpaBneHus
1101-26-71SP/-01SP Control console

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
5.8, | 1101-26-71CI1(SP) MynbT ynpaBnexwus® | Control console* X
5.9 | 1101-26-71-20Crl1(SP) MynbT ynpaBneHus Control console x
1101-26-71-01CrI1(SP) MynbT ynpaBnexHns** | Control console** X
1101-26-71-01-20CT1(SP) | NynbT ynpasnexus Control console X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- Ha TpaKTOpe yCTaHOBNEH bynbaosep v pbixnurenb, puc. 5.8
**_ TpakTop 6e3 pbixnuTtens, puc. 5.9
NOTE *- pulldozer and ripper are mounted on the tractor, fig. 5.8
**_ tractor without the ripper, fig. 5.9
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 Konsbuo 008-010-14- | Ring 008-010-14-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 27 27
2 | 311102-26-517-
-22Cl1(SP) Pykas &8 Hose &8 4
311102-26-517-
-22-20CT1(SP) | PykaB &8 Hose &8 4
3 | 0602-28-136K LWanba cneumanbHasn | Special washer 10 10
4 | 0901-26-24 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 10
0901-26-24-20 LWTtyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 10
5 |1106-10-146CT1(SP) Bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
1106-10-146-20CI1(SP) | Bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
6 | 311102-26-514-
-02Cl1(SP) YronbHuk Angle-piece 3
311102-26-514-
-02-20CT1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 3
7 KnanaH Valve
B-2TH6L06-10/MO1 | B-2TH6L06-10/MO1 1 1
8 BuHT BM8-6x18 Screw BM6-6gx18
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2
9 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
10 BuHT BM6-6x16 Screw BM6-6gx16
FOCT 17475-80 GOST 17475-80 6 6
11 | 311102-26-509CI1(SP) | TpowHuk T-piece 2
311102-26-509-20Cr1
-20SP | TpoWiHuk T-piece 2

5-35




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vienonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | |
12 | 311102-26-517-
-12Cl1(SP) Pykas &8 Hose &8 5
311102-26-517-
-12-20Cl1(SP) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 5
13 | 311102-26-517-
-14Cl1(SP) Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
311102-26-517-
-14-20Cl(SP) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
14 | 0901-24-60 OcHoBaHune Base 1
0901-24-60-20 OcHoBaHue Base 1
15 | 311102-26-517-
-03Cr1(SP) Pykae &8 Hose &8 2
311102-26-517-
-03-20Cl1(SP) | PykaB &8 Hose &8 2
16 | 1101-21-225 [MnacTtmnHa Plate 1
1101-21-225-20 lMnactunha Plate 1
17 | 700-40-3141 KonbLo Ring 8 8
18 BuHT BM6-60g%x12 Screw BM6-6gx12
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4
19 Lanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4

5-36



1101-26-71-01CI

/-‘_~N-~

PucyHok 5.9 MNMynbT ynpaBneHus
Figure 5.9 Control console

5-37

1152-21K[OC(KDS)



1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 Konbuo 008-010-14- | Ring 008-010-14-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 12 12

2 311102-26-517-

-12CI(SP) Pykas &8 Hose &8 4
311102-26-517-
-12-20CT1(SP) | PykaB &8 Hose &8 4

3 311102-26-517-

-08CI1(SP) Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
311102-26-517-
-08-20CT1(SP) | PykaB &8 Hose &8 1

4 311102-26-517-

-06CrI1(SP) Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
311102-26-517-
-06-20CT1(SP) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 1

5-38



1152-21K[OC(KDS)

14

2
3
15

o
- — —

—

1
Al /’/
/
s
16 15

PucyHok 5.10 MynbT ynpaBneHus
Figure 5.10 Control console

5-39



1152-21KAC(KDS)

5.6 1101-26-74CIN MynbT ynpaBneHus
1101-26-74SP Control console

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
I?\ilg. Designation Denomination y%_tly per u?t

UKHL
5.10| 1101-26-74CrI1(SP) MynbT ynpaBnexwus® | Control console* X
1101-26-74-20CrI1(SP) MynbT ynpaBneHus Control console X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- nocTaBKa Nno KOHTPaKTy
NOTE * - contract delivery
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
FI)\lOoS' Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per:nlt

UKHL
1 Konsbuo 008-010-14- | Ring 008-010-14-2-
2-51 TY 2531-260- 51 TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 32 32
2 | 311102-26-517-
-22Cl1(SP) Pykas &8 Hose &8 4
311102-26-517-
-22-20CT1(SP) | PykaB &8 Hose &8 4
3 | 0602-28-136K LWanba cneumanbHas | Special washer 10 10
4 | 0901-26-24 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 10
0901-26-24-20 LWTtyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 10
5 | 1106-10-146CI1(SP) Bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
1106-10-146-20CI1(SP) | Bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
6 KnanaH Valve
B-2TH6L06-10/MO1* | B-2TH6L06-10/MO1* 1 1
7 BuHT BM8-6gx18 Screw BM6-6gx18
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2
8 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
9 BuHT B.M6-69x16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17475-80 GOST 17475-80 6 6

10 | 311102-26-514-

-02Cl(SP) YronbHuk T-piece 3
311102-26-514-
-02-20CT1(SP) | YronbHuk T-piece 3

11 | 311102-26-509Crl1(SP) | TponHuk T-piece 4

311102-26-509-20Cr1
-20SP TpONHUK T-piece 4

5-40




1152-21K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
12 | 311102-26-517-
-12Cl(SP) Pykas &8 Hose &8 5
311102-26-517-
-12-20CT1(SP) | PykaB &8 Hose &8 5
13 | 311102-26-517-
-14Cl(SP) Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
311102-26-517-
-14-20CT1(SP) | PykaB &8 Hose &8 1
14 | 1101-26-231 3arnyLka End cap 2
1101-26-231-20 3arnywka End cap 2
15 | 311102-26-517-
-08Cr1(SP) Pykae &8 Hose &8 2
311102-26-517-
-08-20CT1(SP) | PykaB &8 Hose &8 2
16 | 311102-26-517-
-35CI1(SP) Pykae &8 Hose &8 2
311102-26-517-
-35-20CT1(SP) | PykaB &8 Hose &8 2
17 | 0901-24-60 OcHoBaHwne Base 1
0901-24-60-20 OcHoBaHwne Base 1
18 | 311102-26-517-
-41Crl(SP) Pykas &8 Hose &8 2
311102-26-517-
-41-20CT1(SP) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 2
19 | 700-40-3141 Konbuo Ring 8 8
20 | 1101-26-225 lMnacTtuHa Plate 1
1101-26-225-20 lMnacTtuHa Plate 1
21 BuHT BM6-6gx12 Screw BM6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4
22 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4

5-41



1152-21KAC(KDS)

5 a 35
SO
= et g
3\ —
L e Q

32

33
B

o
@
N
N S
Q 2]
- § w0
= N ?
\ w
2 \ b
N 23
N ~
N 7
o N
N ——_N w
wn
m S el
N

\

| monme

4
i
2\1

-
=
=)
=4
PN «, -
o~ ™ 7]
NN ~ 0 2338
N @\\ T
N .
= — O~
o~
i
N O~
<
== __
<
o)
> §
©
—4 n
~ /
= »
O MWW BT M N ~ O
™ T T - ™ -

PucyHok 5.11 Mmapouunuugp 100
Figure 5.11 Hydraulic cylinder @& 100

5-42



1152-21K[OC(KDS)

5.7 1101-26-708CIN Tmapounnuuap <100
1101-26-708SP Hydraulic cylinder 100

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.11| 1101-26-708CTl1(SP) MapoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
@100 @100 X
1101-26-708-20CI(SP) | M'mapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
@100 @100 X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 1501-26-624 BTynka Bushing 1 1
2 | 585761 Konbuo Ring 1 1
3 | 1101-26-603 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
4 | 1101-26-614 BTynka onopHas Support bushing (re-
(nonyckaetcs 3ame- | placement for pos. 5
Ha Ha noa3.5) is allowed) 2 2
5 KonbLo onopHo- Bearing guiding rod
HanpasnsLlee ring E21T-100-12-3,0
nopLiHeBoe TU 2290-004-
E21T-100-12-3,0 48774662-2002
TY 2290-004- (replacement for
48774662-2002 pos.4 is allowed)
(BonyckaeTcs 3ame-
Ha Ha nos.4) 2 2
6 | 1101-26-613 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 2 2
7 Konbuo 080-090-58- | Ring 080-090-58-2-
2-51-1669 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
8 | 1501-26-623 lMpocTaBka Spacer 1 1
9 | 1101-26-615 arka cneumanbHasa | Special nut 1 1
10 Konbuo 026-032-36- | Ring 026-032-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
11 | 46-93-607-01 Konbuo 3awmtHoe Protection ring 2 2
12 | 1501-26-507CI1(SP) KnanaH Valve 2 2
13 | 1501-26-622 3arnyLka End cap 1 1
14 Konbuo 024-028-25- | Ring 024-028-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2

5-43




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
15 | 1101-26-636 "anka cneunanbHasa | Special nut 2
1101-26-636-20 "arka cneumanbHasa | Special nut 2
16 | 2001-26-193 KonbLo 3awmTtHoe Protection ring 2 2
17 Konbuo 022-028-36- | Ring 022-028-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
18 | 1101-26-635 YronbHWK NOBOPOT- Turning angle-piece
HbIN 1
1101-26-635-20 YronbHWK NoBopoT- Turning angle-piece
HbIN 1
19 | 1101-26-634 BonT perynuposou- Regulating bolt
HbIN 1
1101-26-634-20 BonT perynupoBou- Regulating bolt
HbIN 1
20 | 0901-26-509-01CI1(SP) | YcTpowncTtBo nepeny- | By-pass device
CKHoe 1
0901-26-509-01-20CI1 | YcTtponcTteo nepeny- | By-pass device
-20SP | ckHoe 1
21 | 38 327 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
22 | 44 0005 LLlanba 3awmTtHag Protection washer 2 2
23 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
24 Bont M10-6gx70 Bolt M10-6gx70
NOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
25 Wan6a 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
26 | 1501-26-625 Maney Pin 1 1
27 | 1101-26-628 3arnyLka End cap 2 2
28 | 1101-26-715CT1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1 1
29 | 012001-93-512- PykaB BbICOKOro Armed high pressure
-31CI1(SP) naeneHus 16 ap- hose @16
MWUPOBaHHbIN 1
012001-93-512- PykaB BbICOKOro Armed high pressure
-31-20CT1(SP) | naBneHus @16 ap- hose @16
MUPOBaHHbIN 1
30 | 2501-98-550 Konbuo 3awmtHoe Protection ring 1 1
31 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
32 | 280285 Bont M10-6gx65 Bolt M10-6gx65
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0285-20 Bont M10-6gx65 Bolt M10-6gx65
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
33 | 011101-97-577 YronbHuk Angle-piece 1
011101-97-577-20 YronbHWK Angle-piece 1

5-44




1152-21K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
34 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
35 | 1101-26-649 Kpbiwwka Cover 1 1
36 | 1501-26-616-01 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
37 WnnuHT 6,3x71 Cotter pin 6.3x71
rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 1 1
38 | 300431 Manka M30x2 Nut M30x2
rOCT 5918-73 GOST 5918-73 1
30 0431-20 arka M30x2 Nut M30x2
rOCT 5918-73 GOST 5918-73 1
39 | 310410-01 LWan6a 30 Washer 30
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
31 0410-01-20 LWan6a 30 Washer 30
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
40 | 1501-26-618 WapHup (monyckaeT- | Hinge (replacement
Csl 3aMeHa Ha nos.41) | for pos. 41 is al-
lowed) 1 1
41 | 1501-26-632 WapHup (monyckaeT- | Hinge (replacement
cs 3ameHa Ha no3.40) | for pos. 40 is al-
lowed) 1 1
42 | 1101-26-604-04 LWrok Rod 1
1101-26-604-04-20 LWTok Rod 1
43 | 1501-26-509CTl1(SP) Maney Pin 1 1
44 Bont M12x1,5-6gx35 | Bolt M12x1.5-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
45 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
46 Konbuo onopHo- Bearing guiding rod
HanpasnsawLee ring E22T-063-30-2.5
LUTOKOBOE TU 2290-004-
E22T-063-30-2,5 48774662-2002
TY 2290-004-
48774662-2002 1 1
47 | 1101-26-610 KonbLo 3awmTHoe Protection ring 1 1
48 Konbuo 094-100-36- | Ring 094-100-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
49 | 28 0561 Bont Bolt
3M16x1,5-6gx70 3M16x1.5-6gx70
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0561-20 bonTt Bolt
3M16x1,5-6gx70 3M16x1.5-6gx70
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
50 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
51 | 2501-26-301 MnaHka Strip 1
2501-26-301-20 MnaHka Strip 1

5-45




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
52 | 2501-26-300 Ckoba Staple 1
2501-26-300-20 Ckoba Staple 1
53 | 40 0354-05 Brynka Bushing 1 1
54 | 28 0515 Bont M16x1,5-69%x25 | Bolt M16x1.5-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
28 0515-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx25 M16x1.5-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
55 | 310270 LLan6a 16 Washer 16
roCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
31 0270-20 LWanba 16 Washer 16
roCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
56 YnnoTtHeHue wrtoko- | Rod sealing
Boe E01-063-12 E01-063012
TY 2290-001- TU 2290-001-
48774662-2000 48774662-2000 1 1
57 | 312001-26-109-01 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 1 1
58 Konbuo 070-080-58- | Ring 070-080-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
59 pA3ecbeMHUK Dirt remover
E50-A-063-12 E50-A-063-12
TY 2290-005- TU 2290-005-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 1 1
60 | 2501-93-506-04Cl1(SP) | NpasecbemHuk 3d Dirt remover 3d
rOCT 24811-81 GOST 24811-81 1 1

5-46



1152-21K[OC(KDS)

18
9 10 11 12 13 14
\\ 1\ \_ ;
(L A
s/gi% 2 \
N
AN ||
ASNIP T 1
4 / a

PucyHok 5.12 KnanaH
Figure 5.12 Valve

5-47



1152-21KAC(KDS)

5.8 0901-26-25CI1 KnanaH

0901-26-25SP Valve

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.12| 0901-26-25CrI1(SP) KnanaH Valve X
0901-26-25-20CIN(SP) | KnanaH Valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rt'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 312501-26-167 MnyHxep Plunger 1 1
2 | 3501-26-22 30MN0THUK Spool 1 1
3 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-
2-51-1668 TY2531- 2-51-1668 TU2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
4 | 385275-01 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
5 1310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
6 | 375950 Mpobka Plug 1 1
7 | 37 5714-02 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5714-02-20 Mpobka Plug 1
8 | 315090 LWanba Washer 2 2
9 Konbuo 021-027-36- | Ring 021-027-36-
2-51-1668 TY2531- 2-51-1668 TU2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
10 | 1501-15-46 KnanaH Valve 1 1
11 | 0901-26-39 Btynka Bushing 1 1
12 | 38 5159-01 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
13 | 0901-26-38 BTynka Bushing 1 1
14 | 0901-26-1 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
15 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-
2-51-1668 TY2531- 2-51-1668 TU2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 5 5
16 | 37 5245 Mpobka Plug 5
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 5
17 | 37 5950-01 Mpobka Plug 1 1
18 | 44 0057 3armnyuika End plug 3 3

5-48




1152-21K[OC(KDS)

5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12
N { / /
7 /
4
\\ ) 13
: 7
3 ‘ ()
<
- - % ) 227 14
/ # ¢
2

T 77

\
_ o

18 17

=

PucyHok 5.13 YcTtponcTBo nepenyckHoe
Figure 5.13 By-pass device

5-49



1152-21KAC(KDS)

5.9 0901-26-509-01CI1 YcTponcTBO NepenyckHoe

0901-26-509-01SP By-pass device

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.13| 0901-26-509-01CI1(SP) | YcTtponcTteo nepeny- | By-pass device
CKHOEe X
0901-26-509-01-20CI1 | YcTpouncTtBo nepeny- | By-pass device
-20SP | ckHoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rt'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 0901-26-519 Kopniyc Housing 1 1
2 | 375780 Mpobka Plug 1 1
3 Konbuo 022-028-36- | Ring 022-028-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
4 | 1101-26-633 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1
1101-26-633-20 LWTtyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 1
5 Konbuo 036-040-25- | Ring 036-040-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
6 | 1101-26-621 Tonkatenb Push rod 1 1
7 Konbuo 021-027-36- | Ring 021-027-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
8 | 375714 Mpobka Plug 4
375714-20 Mpobka Plug 4
9 | 385250 MpyxuHa String 1 1
10 | 1101-26-625 MnyHxep Plunger 1 1
11 | 0901-26-524 LWTyuep BBepTHON Screwed union 1
0901-26-524-20 LTtyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 1
12 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
13 | 700-40-6518 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
700-40-6518-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
14 | 46-21-884 Konnayok Cap 1 1

5-50




1152-21K[OC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
15 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 2
375245-20 Mpobka Plug 2
16 Konbuo 007-011-025- | Ring 007-011-025-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
17 Konbuo 010-014-25-3 | Ring 010-014-25-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 3 3
18 | 375435 Mpobka Plug 3
375435-20 Mpobka Plug 3

5-51



1152-21KAC(KDS)

i \

0N
™
-
N
-
[,
~—
o
-

PucyHok 5.14 MunoT ynpaBneHus
Figure 5.14 Control pilot

5-52



1152-21KOC(KDS)

5.10 3501-26-65CI TMMunoTt ynpaBneHus
3501-26-65SP Control pilot

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.14| 3501-26-65CI1(SP) MunoT ynpaeneHus Control pilot X
3501-26-65-20CI(SP) | NunoT ynpaBneHns Control pilot X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
MncnosiHeHne
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 LWanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
2 Mpueog KBM36M- Drive KVM36M-AAG-
AAl-124-01-YXIN G24-01-UKHL1
TY 4144-007- TU 4144-007-
00221712-2002 00221712-2002 1 1
3 1146-26-8 MepexogHuk Adapter 1
1146-26-8-20 MNepexogHuK Adapter 1
4 Konbuyo 027-032-30- | Ring 027-032-30-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
5 | 415316 KoHTpraika Lock nut 1
41 5316-20 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1
6 | 3501-26-257 30MOTHUK NUnoTa Pilot spool 1 1
7 | 3501-26-256 Kopnyc nunota Pilot housing 1
3501-26-256-20 Kopnyc nunota Pilot housing 1
8 | 385092-01 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
9 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
10 | 375321 Mpo6bka Plug 1
37 5321-20 Mpobka Plug 1
11 Mnomba 10/6,5 Seal 10/6.5
TY32-LUITBP-04-89 TY32-CTVR-04-89 1 1
12 Mposonoka 0,8-0-C | Wire 0.8-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,3m | 0,3m
13 Konbuo 022-026-25- | Ring 022-026-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1

5-53



1152-21KAC(KDS)

N -
[+

e —
[0

10
@
@

6 7 8 9 10 2 11 12 13 14

\\

S

]
T
N

\\\\\\\ O
N N\

17 16 2

PucyHok 5.15 KnanaH
Figure 5.15 Valve

5-54



1152-21K[OC(KDS)

5.11 311102-26-39CI1 KnanaH

311102-26-39CIN Valve

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
5.15| 311102-26-39CI1(SP) KnanaH Valve X
311102-26-39-20CI(SP)| KnanaH Valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
MUcnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 3
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 3
2 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 8 8
3 | 44 0057 3arnywka End plug 4 4
4 |28 0361-01 Bont M12-6gx45 Bolt M12-6gx45
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0361-01-20 Bont M12-6gx45 Bolt M12-6gx45
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
5 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
6 | 2501-26-294 3arnywka End plug 2 2
7 | 5001-26-78 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1
5001-26-78-20 LWTyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 1
8 |310120 LWanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 1 1
9 | 311102-26-30 Hanpaenstowas Guide 1
311102-26-30-20 Hanpasnstowas Guide 1
10 | 38 5120-01 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
11 | 311102-26-22 30MOTHUK Spool 1 1
12 Wapwnk 510-100 Ball B10-100
MOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 1 1
13 | 311102-26-29 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
14 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
15 | 37 5625 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 1

5-55




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htity per unit
No UKHL | T
16 | 3501-26-65CI1(SP) MunoT ynpaeneHus Pilot 1
3501-26-65-20CT1(SP) | MNunoT ynpaeneHus Pilot 1

17 Konbuo 014-018-25- | Ring 014-018-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

5-56



